Actuarial method - Projected Unit Credit with 30-year amortization of the unfunded liability.

Payroll growth rate - The expected long-term payroll growth rate was assumed to be 3.0 percent.

Based on the historical and expected returns of the City’s short-term investment portfolio, a discount rate of 4.5 percent
was used.  In addition, a simplified version of the entry age actuarial cost method was used. The unfunded actuarial
accrued liability is being amortized as a level dollar amount on a closed basis.  The remaining amortization period at
December 31, 2014 was 30 years.

Note 7: PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

According to GASB 54, loans receivable should not be offset by a deferred inflow of resources in the governmental fund
statements, but instead be reported as restricted fund balance.  As a result of a prior period restatement to beginning balances,
the following schedule reconciles the previously reported fund balances in the December 31, 2013 financial statements.

Fund Balance
December 31, 2013 Fund Balance

as Previously Prior Period January 1, 2014
Reported Restatement as Restated

Nonmajor
Special revenue

State Housing Grant I -$   3,763$   3,763$
State Housing Grant II 3,134   29,573   32,707
State Housing Grant III 3,903   141,291   145,194
State Housing Grant 2011 17,681   121,474   139,155

Total business-type activities 24,718$   296,101$   320,819$

Fund

December 31, 2013

-102-

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION

CITY OF FAIRMONT

FAIRMONT, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014

-103-

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK

INTENTIONALLY

-104-

CITY OF FAIRMONT, MINNESOTA
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

Schedule of funding progress for the retiree health plan

Actuarial Unfunded
Accrued Actuarial

Actuarial Actuarial Liability - Accrued
Valuation Value of Liability - Liability Covered

Date Assets (a) Entry Age (b) (UAAL) (b-a) Payroll (c)

01/01/14 -$   658,385$   658,385$   -   % 5,117,841$   12.9   %
01/01/11 -   690,112   690,112   -   5,142,325   13.4
01/01/08 -   838,818   838,818   -   5,185,446   16.2

Required Supplementary Information

Funded
Ratio (a/b)

UAAL as a
Percentage

Payroll ((b-a)/c)

-105-

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK

INTENTIONALLY

-106-

C

om
bining and Individual Fund

Statem
ents and Schedules

COMBINING AND INDIVIDUAL FUND
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SCHEDULES

CITY OF FAIRMONT

FAIRMONT, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014

-107-

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK

INTENTIONALLY

-108-

CITY OF FAIRMONT, MINNESOTA

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET